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MOE * 3.86

Q.8 To begin, please indicate the chances of your voting in the election for President, Governor, U.S.
Senate, and state offices in November.

Total
DEfiNITEIY VO ..iiiiieiiii e 93
Probably VOTE .....ooiii e 3
50-50 ChanCe...oiiiiiiiiiie e 3
MAY NOT VOTE ittt babababaannes 1

N O SUTE e -
(ref:WILLVOTE)

Q.10 Please rate your feelings toward each of the following people, terms, and organizations: do you feel
very favorable toward them, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable? If you
have no opinion or have never heard of that person, term, or organization please check that box.

Never Fav
Very Smwt Smwt Very No Heard/ Total Total Total -
Fav  Fav Unfav Unfav Opin Ref ID Fav Unfav Unfav

10Joe Biden .....cccocvvevviienicennnne. 18 19 7 55 1 1 99 37 62 -25

11 Donald Trump.......coeeeevvnneee. 43 12 3 43 0 0 100 54 46 9

12 Josh Hawley.......ccccooennnnen. 31 15 7 38 4 5 95 46 45 1

13 Lucas Kunce......ccevvveenieennnne. 23 15 11 13 13 26 74 38 23 15

14 Kamala Harris .....ccoccevveinenne. 31 11 5 52 1 - 100 42 57 -15
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GQR conducted a 20-minute mixed mode survey among 645 likely 2024 Missouri general election voters, from September 6 to 12, 2024.
Text-to-web made 77 percent with online matched to voter file the other 23 percent. Respondents were found through voter file sample.
The data of 645 respondents are subject to a margin of error of +/- 3.86 percentage points at the 95 percent confidence interval. The data
are statistically weighted to ensure the sample’s regional, age, education, gender and 2020 Presidential recall composition reflects that
of the estimated likely 2024 Missouri general election electorate. Electorate is +13 Republican.
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Q.22 As you may know, this November there will be a general election for President, Governor, U.S.
Senate, and other offices. If the election for President were held today and the candidates were
Democrat Kamala Harris, Republican Donald Trump, and Libertarian Chase Oliver, who would you vote

for?

Total
Total Kamala Harris ..uuueueeeiiiieieiiii e 44
Total Donald TrUMP .oeeieieececee e 55
TOLAl ChasSe OlIVEL .uuueiiiiiiiiie e eevenenes 1
TOtal SOMEONE ISE ...uiiiiiiiiieieee e 0

(ref:PRS24VT1)

Q.24 Thinking again about the election this November, if the election for Senate were held today and the
candidates were Democrat Lucas Kunce, Republican Josh Hawley, Libertarian W.C. Young, or Better
Party's Jared Young, who would you vote for?

Total
Total LUCAS KUNCE..uvviiiiieieeeee e 46
Total Josh Hawley.......ooouiiiiiic e 50
TOtal W.C. YOUNG ..o 1
Total Jared YOUNE .....oooioiiie e 1
Total SOMEONE EISE ....eiiiiiice e -
(ref:SEN24VT1)

Q.26 Thinking again about the election this November, if the election for Senate were held today and the
candidates were Democrat Lucas Kunce and Republican Josh Hawley, who would you vote for?

© 2024 GQR, All Rights Reserved.

Total
TOTAl LUCAS KUNCE ..ttt 48
Total JOSh HaWIEY ....eeiiiiiece e 52
Total SOMEONE EISE ....iiiiiiic e 0

(ref:SEN24VT1B)

September, 2024
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Q.30 In November, there will be an amendment on the ballot to amend Missouri's constitution. This
amendment will establish a right to make decisions about reproductive health care, including abortion
and contraceptives, remove Missouri's ban on abortion, allow regulation of reproductive health care for
the health of patient, require the government not to discriminate in government programs, and allow
abortion to be restricted or banned after fetal viability except to protect the life of the mother. State
governmental entities estimate no costs or savings, but unknown impact. Local governmental entities
estimate costs of at least $51,000 annually in reduced tax revenues. Opponents estimate a potentially
significant loss to state revenue. Would you vote yes or no on this amendment?

Total
Yes, definitely ..o 44
Yes, Probably ... 12
NO, Probably........ooiiiiiiie e 4
NO, definitelY . ..coiiiiiiee e 25
NOT SUME ettt 14
J e 2= 1IN =T 56
o =1\ [ 30
R =TI o T 26

(ref:BALINT24)

Q.93 In the 2020 election for president, did you vote for Democrat Joe Biden or Republican Donald
Trump?

Total
JOB BIdEBN oo 42
DONAIA TIUMP 1ttt 55
Someone else (SPECIFY) ...vviiiiii e, 1
Did NOTVOTE .ottt 3
INOT SUIE ettt -
Joe Biden - Donald Trump......oocecciiiiieeeee e eecnrrreeee e -13

(ref:RECALL20)

Q.96 Now, please answer some questions for statistical purposes. What is the last year of schooling that
you have completed?

Total
1= 21th Grade. .o e 1
High School graduate ..........cooviiiiiiiiiiiiee e 28
Non-college PoSt H.S. ..o 1
SOME COBEE ..o, 29
College graduate .....coouviiiiiiee e 25
Post-graduate SChool .........cooiiiiiiiic e 14
NOT SUIE et -

(ref:EDUC)
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Q.97 In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Total
TOTAl LIDEIAL . et nannnees 27
[V ToTe LY =L (ISR 30
TOtal CONSEIVATIVE. . .uiiiiiiiiiieeiee e eenenenees 43
(ref:IDEQ5)

Q.98 What is your race?

Total
WTTE oo 89
BIACK . 8
o TS o= 1 0 (ol PP PP PP PPPPPPPPPPPPIR 1
Other (SPECIFY) it 2
Not sure -

(ref:RACE)

Q.2 For statistical purposes only, please indicate if you are male, female, non-binary or other.

Total
V= LR SRRRRRRRRPRRRNY 46
Y 0 1= 1 (TSRO PRTOSRRRRRRRRRRRRON 53
NON-DINAIY 1.t 1
Other -

(ref:GENDER)
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Q.3 For statistical purposes only, please enter the year you were born.

B5 aNd OVEI coooiiiiiii
(NO @NSWE) ..

(ref:AGE)

Q.4 Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a Republican, a Democrat or what?

Strong DEMOCIAt . ..vvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieve s
Weak DEMOCIAt ..oovveeieiciieccie e
Independent-lean Democrat........cccoeeveeveeeecinieeeennen,
INdEPENAENT....ciiiiiiiiieie e
Independent-lean Republican.........ccccceviiiiiiiininnns
Weak Republican .......cccooiiiiiiiiiieieee
Strong Republican ......cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiece e
(Don't know/Refused) ......c.cooveveeieiieiceeeeee

(ref:PTYID1)

[364 Respondents]

Q.7 (IF REPUBLICAN IN PTYID1 OR PTYID3) Do you consider yourself to be a supporter of the Make

America Great Again, or MAGA, movement, or not?

NOT SUIE e

(ref:MAGA)
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